AY 2017-18 August-June Core 4 Clerkship Evaluation Report - Surgery MHMC
Responses/Expected: 51/51 (100%)

1. Please rate your opinion of the following statements.

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Agree

Average

# Question Value

Disagree Neutral Agree Response

a. Clerkship orientation prepared me to
1 assume the duties and responsibilities of - - 1 18 32 51 4.61
the clerkship.

2 b. I received clear learning objectives. - 2 2 18 28 50 4.44

c. My performance was assessed

against the learning objectives. ! ! g 1 ) +E a2

d. | was clear about my role as a
4 medical student in all settings of this - - 4 17 30 51 4.51
clerkship.



2. | was observed taking the relevant portions of the patient history.

# Answer Bar Response %

1 Yes . 44 86.27%

2 No [ 7/ 13.73%

Total 51 100.00%



3. 1 was observed performing the relevant portions of the physical exam.

# Answer Bar Response %

1 Yes - 46 90.20%

2 No I 5 9.80%

Total 51 100.00%



4. | received mid-clerkship feedback.

# Answer Bar Response %

1 Yes | 50 98.04%

2 No | 1 1.96%

Total 51 100.00%



5. The feedback | received enabled me to improve my performance before the end of the clerkship.

# Answer Bar Response %

1 Yes | 48 96.00%

2 No [ | 2 4.00%

Total 50 100.00%



9. Do you know the procedures for reporting mistreatment of medical students in this department during this clerkship?

# Answer Bar Response %

1 Yes - 48 94.12%

2 No [ | 3 5.88%

Total 51 100.00%



10. Do you know the duty hour policy for this clerkship?

# Answer Bar Response %

1 Yes | 51 100.00%

2 No 0 0.00%

Total 51 100.00%



11. Was the duty hour policy adhered to during this clerkship?

# Answer Bar Response %

1 Yes | 50 98.04%

2 No | 1 1.96%

Total 51 100.00%



13. Please rate your opinion of the following statements.

# Question S_trongly Disagree Neutral Agree ST Response CEEIEEE
disagree agree Value
a. Fagulty provided effective ) > 1 13 35 51 459
teaching.
b. Residents and fellows provided ) 1 3 16 31 51 4.51

effective teaching.



14a. We acknowledge that you have already provided feedback to evaluate teachers whom you encountered during this
clerkship. Is there anyone you would like to recognize as an exemplary teacher and/or role model?

# Answer Bar Response %

1 Yes I 23 45.10%

2 No I 28 54.90%

Total 51 100.00%



15a. Is there anyone you would like to identify as an ineffective teacher and/or role model?

# Answer Bar Response %

1 Yes | 1 1.96%

2 No | 50 98.04%

Total 51 100.00%



16. Please rate your opinion of the following statements.

# Question

a. Conferences and didactics supported
my mastery of the material.

b. | was clear about the amount of time |
2 was required to spend in clinical and

educational activities during the clerkship.

c. The clerkship director was responsive
to student concerns.

Strongly
disagree

Disagree Neutral Agree

1 1 17
= 5 18
- 1 14

Strongly
agree

31

31

35

Response

50

51

50

Average
Value

4.56

4.51

4.68



17. Rate the overall quality of your educational experience during this clerkship.

# Answer Bar Response %
1 Poor 0 0.00%
2 Fair 0 0.00%
3 Average [ | 4 7.84%
4 Very good I 18 35.29%
5  Excellent | 29 56.86%

Total 51 100.00%



20. Identify the site of this clerkship

# Answer Bar Response %

1 Cleveland Clinic and affiliated sites 0 0.00%
> g/iltzt;oHealth Medical Center and affiliated e 51 100.00%
3 University Hospitals and affiliated sites 0 0.00%
4 VA Medical Center 0 0.00%

Total 51 100.00%



21. Weekly, student-run teaching conference (Green and Blue conference) was a valuable educational experience.

# Answer Bar Response %

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
4  Disagree 0 0.00%
5  Neutral [ 5 10.20%
6  Agree I 21 42.86%
7  Strongly agree I 23 46.94%

Total 49 100.00%



22. | had opportunity to participate in operations outside of my assigned team (ie: in OR with Blue surgery attendings if

assigned to Green team)

# Answer

1 had the opportunity and did

4  Did not have the opportunity

5 Had the opportunity, but did not

Total

Bar
I
[

[

Response

39

51

%

76.47%

11.76%

11.76%

100.00%



23. The time | spent with my outpatient clinic preceptor was a valuable learning experience.

# Answer

1 Strongly disagree

4 Disagree

5 Neutral

6  Agree

7  Strongly agree

Total

Bar

Response

12

10

19

43

%

2.33%

2.33%

27.91%

23.26%

44.19%

100.00%



24. Please rate the following in term of how valuable you found them as a learning experience.

. Not Limited Average Very Average
# Question valuable value value el valuable Response Value
1 a. Morbidity and Mortality Conference 3 6 18 20 4 51 3.31
4 b. Grand Rounds 1 7 24 13 6 51 &1
c. Weekly Service Teaching
5 Conference (Blue or Green - 1 4 28 18 51 4.24
conference)
6 d. Chair Rounds with Dr. Brandt - 3 3 15 30 51 4.41
7 e. Gl Rounds with Dr. Priebe 18 3 22 5 3 51 2.45

8 f. WISE MD Modules 2 4 16 18 11 51 3.63



